FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Barras to Reengrossed House Bill No. 15 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Section 10(C)(1)" insert "and (2)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "relative to the" delete the remainder of the line
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 7, after "limit;" and before "to provide" insert the following:
- 7 "to provide for changing the expenditure limit;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 9 On page 1, line 12, after "Section 10(C)(1)" insert "and (2)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 4 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "exceed the expenditure limit for the current fiscal year plus an amount equal to that
 limit times multiplied by a positive growth factor. The"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 2, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

"(2) The expenditure limit may be changed in any fiscal year by a favorable
 vote of consent of two-thirds of the elected members of each house. Any If the
 legislature is in session, any such change in the expenditure limit shall be approved
 by passage of a specific legislative instrument which clearly states the intent to
 change the limit. If the legislature is not in session, the two-thirds requirement may
 be satisfied upon obtaining written consent of two-thirds of the elected members of
 each house in a manner provided by law."

- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 25, after "amendment" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
 of line 26, delete "year's expenditure limit,"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 3, line 1, change "Section 10(C)(1)," to "Section 10(C)(1) and (2),"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.